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Name

Heinze, Fannie
Heinze, William

Heinze, Joseph

Heinze, Eli
Heinze, Lina
Heinze, Petri

Heinze, Marrem ?

Heinze, Lizzie
Heinze, Libbie
Helden, Oscar

Helva, Hir

Helva, Seive
Helva, Dnei ?
Helva, Olivia
Helva, Vidie
Helva, Etta
Helva, Neslie

Henderson, Dewit

Herangue, Ole

Herangue, Gevina

Herangue, Brath

Herangue, Eana

Hickey, Edwin
Hickey, Mary
Hickey, Carrie
Hickey, Edward
Hicks,_Lorenzo

Highland, Wm

Highland, Bridget

Highland, Timothy

Highland, Cornelius

Hillard, Petri
Himer, John
Himer, Meg

Himer, Sam

Himer, Hive

Age Relation

50 Wife
25 Son
22  Son
19 Son

15 Daughter
12 Son
11 Daughter

6 Daughter
4 Son

33 Head

38 Head

37 Wife

14 Daughter
12 Daughter
10 Daughter
7 Daughter

4 Son

29 Head

27 Head

25 Wife

3 Son

1 Daughter
28 Head

26 Wife

6 Daughter

4 Son
35 Head
37 Head
35 Wife
12 Son
8 Son
31 Head
38 Head
36 Wife
14 Son
12 Son

Census Records

Occupation Nativity Address City

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
WI

WI

MN

MN
Norway
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
MI
Sweden
Sweden
Canada
Canada
MN

MN

MN

MN

MI
Ireland
Ireland
PA

PA

IL
Canada
Canada
Canada

Canada

ED
61-013-20

61-013-21
61-013-22
61-013-23
61-013-24
61-013-25
61-013-26
61-013-27
61-013-28
61-011-15
61-002-37
61-002-38
61-002-39
61-002-40
61-002-41
61-002-42
61-002-43
61-003-27
61-004-36
61-004-37
61-004-38
61-004-39
61-002-24
61-002-25
61-002-26
61-002-27
61-001-15
61-003-43
61-003-44
61-003-45
61-003-46
61-006-50
61-005-10
61-005-11
61-005-12
61-005-13

County
McHenry

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry


https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/results?activepage=1&resultcount=800&lastpage=8&newsearch=1&maxpageresults=100
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/results?activepage=3&resultcount=800&lastpage=8&newsearch=1&maxpageresults=100
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/results?activepage=0&resultcount=800&lastpage=8&newsearch=1&maxpageresults=100
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-20
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-21
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-22
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-24
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-25
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-26
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-27
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-28
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-15
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-37
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-38
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-39
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-40
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-41
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-42
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-43
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-27
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-36
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-37
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-38
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-39
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-24
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-25
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-26
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-27
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-15
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-43
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-44
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-45
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-46
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-50
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-10
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-11
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-13

Name

Himer, Mary
Himer, Slen
Himer, Ova

Hofman, George

Hofman,_Caroline

Hofman, Harmon

Hofman, Tienon

Hofman,_Alfred

Holstine, Jack

Hosen, Hein
Hosen,_Silva

Hosen, Elta

Hubbard, E L

Hubbard, Ellen
Hubbard, Millie
Hubbard, Wilson

Hubbard, Eben
Hubbard, Meda
Hubbard, Electa

Hurverson, Frank

Hyalt, John C
Inkstrom, Ike
Inkstrom,_Iva
Inkstrom, Retta
Inkstrom,_John
Inkstrom,_Olof

Inkstrom, Victor

Iveson, Chas
Iveson, Alvina
Iveson, Micham
Jackson, Elmer
Jenkens, Bert
Jenkens, Wynn
Jenson, Joseph
Jenson, Laura
Jenson,_Johny
Jenson,_Levi
Jenson, Samuel
Jenson, Alfred
Jenson, Albert

Johnson,_Petri

Age Relation Occupation Nativity Address City

10
8
5
38
36

N

23
21
26
23

32
35
10

(0]

[y

29
64
29
28

26
24

40
25
23
39
30
10

23

Daughter
Son

Son
Head
Wife

Son

Son
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Daughter
Head
Wife
Daughter
Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Daughter
Son

Son

Son
Head
Wife

Son
Head
Head
Head
Head
Wife

Son

Son

Son

Son

Son

Head

Brewer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Gardner

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Canada
Canada
Canada
Germany
Germany
IL

IL
Sweden
Germany
France
France
Dakota
VT

VT

VT

NE

NE

NE

NE
Sweden
VA
Sweden
Sweden
WI

WI

WI

WI

PA

PA

PA

England

Sweden
Sweden
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

Norway

ED
61-005-14
61-005-15
61-005-16
61-001-21
61-001-22
61-001-23
61-001-24
61-011-34
61-013-18
61-003-34
61-003-35
61-003-36
61-014-32
61-014-33
61-014-34
61-014-35
61-014-36
61-014-37
61-014-38
61-011-23
61-003-16
61-011-16
61-011-17
61-011-18
61-011-19
61-011-20
61-011-21
61-005-48
61-005-49
61-005-50
61-016-41
61-016-49
61-016-50
61-012-14
61-012-15
61-012-16
61-012-17
61-012-18
61-012-19
61-012-20
61-007-31

County
McHenry

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry


https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-14
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-15
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-16
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-21
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-22
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-24
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-34
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-18
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-34
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-35
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-36
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-32
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-33
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-34
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-35
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-36
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-37
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-38
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-16
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-16
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-17
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-18
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-19
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-20
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-21
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-48
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-49
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-50
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-016-41
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-016-49
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-016-50
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-14
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-15
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-16
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-17
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-18
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-19
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-20
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-31

Name

Johnson, Buy ?

Johnson, Robert

Johnson, Maude

Johnson, Charlie

Johnson, Sarah
Johnson, Harry

Johnson, William

Joke, John

Jones, Clarence

Kendell, Lewis

Kertz, Joe

Kiley,_ John R
Kiley, Laura
Kiley,_Spencer
Kiley, Victor
Kiley, Williard
Kiley, Eldridge
Kitchert, Vint

Knifeton, Benton

Lang, Fred

Lang, Fidora

Age Relation Occupation

21
30
22
26
7

30
27
21
18
27
26
23
30
38
37
10
8

5

2

22
22
28
24

Head
Head
Wife
Head
Daughter
Head
Head
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Son
Head
Head
Head
Wife

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Clerk

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Nativity Address City
Norway

MN

MN

MN

MN

KS

KS
Canada
MN
Canada
Canada
IA

CA

VA

VA

MN

MN

MN

MN
Canada
MI

IA

VT

ED
61-007-32
61-010-08
61-010-09
61-010-10
61-010-11
61-016-12
61-016-13
61-009-01
61-010-13
61-008-32
61-008-33
61-003-12
61-006-45
61-013-38
61-013-39
61-013-40
61-013-41
61-013-42
61-013-43
61-006-32
61-007-07
61-009-35
61-009-36

County
McHenry

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry


https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-32
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-08
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-09
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-10
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-11
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-016-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-016-13
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-01
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-13
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-32
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-33
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-45
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-38
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-39
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-40
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-41
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-42
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-43
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-32
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-07
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-35
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-36

