Dakota Territory 1885 Census Index

Results: 800

Page: 3 of 9 | [Prev Page] | [Next Page] | [First Page] | New Search

Name	Age	Relation	Census R		Address City	ED	County
Heinze, Fannie	50	Wife	Occupation	Germany	Addiess City	61-013-20	McHenry
Heinze, William	25	Son	Farmer	Germany		61-013-21	McHenry
<u>Heinze, Joseph</u>	22	Son	Farmer	Germany		61-013-22	McHenry
<u>Heinze, Eli</u>	19	Son		Germany		61-013-23	McHenry
<u>Heinze, Lina</u>	15	Daughter		Germany		61-013-24	McHenry
<u>Heinze, Petri</u>	12	Son		WI		61-013-25	McHenry
<u>Heinze, Marrem ?</u>	11	Daughter		WI		61-013-26	McHenry
<u>Heinze, Lizzie</u>	6	Daughter		MN		61-013-27	McHenry
<u>Heinze, Libbie</u>	4	Son		MN		61-013-28	McHenry
Helden, Oscar	33	Head	Farmer	Norway		61-011-15	McHenry
<u>Helva, Hir</u>	38	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-002-37	McHenry
Helva, Seive	37	Wife		Canada		61-002-38	McHenry
Helva, Dnei?	14	Daughter		Canada		61-002-39	McHenry
<u>Helva, Olivia</u>	12	Daughter		Canada		61-002-40	McHenry
<u>Helva, Vidie</u>	10	Daughter		Canada		61-002-41	McHenry
<u>Helva, Etta</u>	7	Daughter		Canada		61-002-42	McHenry
<u>Helva, Neslie</u>	4	Son		Canada		61-002-43	McHenry
<u>Henderson, Dewit</u>	29	Head	Farmer	MI		61-003-27	McHenry
<u>Herangue, Ole</u>	27	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-004-36	McHenry
<u>Herangue, Gevina</u>	25	Wife		Sweden		61-004-37	McHenry
<u>Herangue</u> , <u>Brath</u>	3	Son		Canada		61-004-38	McHenry
<u>Herangue, Eana</u>	1	Daughter		Canada		61-004-39	McHenry
<u>Hickey, Edwin</u>	28	Head	Farmer	MN		61-002-24	McHenry
<u>Hickey, Mary</u>	26	Wife	Farmer	MN		61-002-25	McHenry
<u>Hickey, Carrie</u>	6	Daughter		MN		61-002-26	McHenry
<u>Hickey, Edward</u>	4	Son		MN		61-002-27	McHenry
<u>Hicks, Lorenzo</u>	35	Head	Farmer	MI		61-001-15	McHenry
<u>Highland, Wm</u>	37	Head	Farmer	Ireland		61-003-43	McHenry
<u>Highland, Bridget</u>	35	Wife		Ireland		61-003-44	McHenry
<u>Highland, Timothy</u>	12	Son		PA		61-003-45	McHenry
<u>Highland, Cornelius</u>	8	Son	_	PA 		61-003-46	McHenry
<u>Hillard, Petri</u>	31	Head	Farmer	IL		61-006-50	McHenry
Himer, John	38	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-005-10	McHenry
Himer, Meg	36	Wife		Canada		61-005-11	McHenry
Himer, Sam	14	Son		Canada		61-005-12	McHenry
<u>Himer, Hive</u>	12	Son		Canada		61-005-13	McHenry

Name	Age	Relation	Occupation	Nativity	Address City	ED	County
<u>Himer, Mary</u>	10	Daughter		Canada		61-005-14	McHenry
Himer, Slen	8	Son		Canada		61-005-15	McHenry
<u>Himer, Ova</u>	5	Son		Canada		61-005-16	McHenry
<u>Hofman, George</u>	38	Head	Brewer	Germany		61-001-21	McHenry
Hofman, Caroline	36	Wife		Germany		61-001-22	McHenry
<u>Hofman, Harmon</u>	9	Son		IL		61-001-23	McHenry
Hofman, Tienon	7	Son		IL		61-001-24	McHenry
Hofman, Alfred	23	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-011-34	McHenry
Holstine, Jack	21	Head	Farmer	Germany		61-013-18	McHenry
<u>Hosen, Hein</u>	26	Head	Farmer	France		61-003-34	McHenry
Hosen, Silva	23	Wife		France		61-003-35	McHenry
<u>Hosen, Elta</u>	2	Daughter		Dakota		61-003-36	McHenry
<u>Hubbard, E L</u>	32	Head	Farmer	VT		61-014-32	McHenry
<u>Hubbard, Ellen</u>	35	Wife		VT		61-014-33	McHenry
<u>Hubbard, Millie</u>	10	Daughter		VT		61-014-34	McHenry
<u>Hubbard, Wilson</u>	8	Son		NE		61-014-35	McHenry
<u>Hubbard, Eben</u>	6	Son		NE		61-014-36	McHenry
<u>Hubbard, Meda</u>	3	Daughter		NE		61-014-37	McHenry
Hubbard, Electa	1	Daughter		NE		61-014-38	McHenry
Hurverson, Frank	29	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-011-23	McHenry
<u>Hyalt, John C</u>	64	Head	Gardner	VA		61-003-16	McHenry
Inkstrom, Ike	29	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-011-16	McHenry
Inkstrom, Iva	28	Wife		Sweden		61-011-17	McHenry
Inkstrom, Retta	7	Daughter		WI		61-011-18	McHenry
Inkstrom, John	5	Son		WI		61-011-19	McHenry
Inkstrom, Olof	3	Son		WI		61-011-20	McHenry
Inkstrom, Victor	1	Son		WI		61-011-21	McHenry
<u>Iveson, Chas</u>	26	Head	Farmer	PA		61-005-48	McHenry
<u>Iveson, Alvina</u>	24	Wife		PA		61-005-49	McHenry
<u>Iveson, Micham</u>	3	Son		PA		61-005-50	McHenry
<u>Jackson, Elmer</u>	40	Head	Farmer	England		61-016-41	McHenry
<u>Jenkens, Bert</u>	25	Head	Farmer			61-016-49	McHenry
<u>Jenkens, Wynn</u>	23	Head	Farmer			61-016-50	McHenry
<u>Jenson, Joseph</u>	39	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-012-14	McHenry
<u>Jenson, Laura</u>	30	Wife	Farmer	Sweden		61-012-15	McHenry
<u>Jenson, Johny</u>	10	Son		WI		61-012-16	McHenry
<u>Jenson, Levi</u>	8	Son		WI		61-012-17	McHenry
Jenson, Samuel	6	Son		WI		61-012-18	McHenry
Jenson, Alfred	4	Son		WI		61-012-19	McHenry
Jenson, Albert	2	Son		WI		61-012-20	McHenry
Johnson, Petri	23	Head	Farmer	Norway		61-007-31	McHenry

Name	Age	Relation	Occupation	Nativity	Address City	ED	County
<u>Johnson, Buy ?</u>	21	Head	Farmer	Norway		61-007-32	McHenry
Johnson, Robert	30	Head	Farmer	MN		61-010-08	McHenry
<u>Johnson, Maude</u>	22	Wife		MN		61-010-09	McHenry
<u>Johnson, Charlie</u>	26	Head	Farmer	MN		61-010-10	McHenry
Johnson, Sarah	7	Daughter		MN		61-010-11	McHenry
<u>Johnson, Harry</u>	30	Head	Farmer	KS		61-016-12	McHenry
<u>Johnson, William</u>	27	Head	Clerk	KS		61-016-13	McHenry
<u>Joke, John</u>	21	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-009-01	McHenry
Jones, Clarence	18	Head	Farmer	MN		61-010-13	McHenry
Kane, R	27	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-008-32	McHenry
<u>Kane, Maggie</u>	26	Wife		Canada		61-008-33	McHenry
Kendell, Lewis	23	Head	Farmer	IA		61-003-12	McHenry
<u>Kertz, Joe</u>	30	Head	Farmer	CA		61-006-45	McHenry
Kiley, John R	38	Head	Farmer	VA		61-013-38	McHenry
<u>Kiley, Laura</u>	37	Wife		VA		61-013-39	McHenry
Kiley, Spencer	10	Son		MN		61-013-40	McHenry
Kiley, Victor	8	Son		MN		61-013-41	McHenry
Kiley, Williard	5	Son		MN		61-013-42	McHenry
<u>Kiley, Eldridge</u>	2	Son		MN		61-013-43	McHenry
<u>Kitchert, Vint</u>	22	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-006-32	McHenry
Knifeton, Benton	22	Head	Farmer	MI		61-007-07	McHenry
<u>Lang, Fred</u>	28	Head	Farmer	IA		61-009-35	McHenry
<u>Lang, Fidora</u>	24	Wife		VT		61-009-36	McHenry